Dowket No. 075234.0165 212714	03-01-2006	Page 1 of 2		
		PARTMENT OF COMMERCE ratent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	103187485	cuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving	Party(ies):		
Jeffrey M. Bandman 259 W. 10th Street, Apt. 3A New York, NY 10022	Name: CFPH Internal Address: 110 E	, LLC . 59th Street		
(New York, New York County, New York)	City: New Y	York		
Citizenship: United States of America	State: NY Zip: 1	0022		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  X Yes No	Country: United	1 States of America		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	E OF PUT (FCP 77		
·		CE 27		
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		905 350 M to 0.0		
Oller	A d distance and a constant			
Effective Date/Execution Date: March 10, 2005, February 1, 2005, January 6, 2005, January 31, 2005, January 31, 2005, and January 31, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	he execution date of the application i	s:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,336	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional Numbers attached?	I	Yes X N		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications an	d patents involved: One		
document should be mailed:				
Name: Samir A. Bhavsar	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	Enclosed			
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600	X Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
	}			
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980	8. Deposit account number:			
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980	02-0384			
	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the original		
document.	$\mathcal{Q}$	ļ		
	A 22/04/0000 1 11111	2/20/06		
Samir A. Bhavsar, Reg. No. 41,617 Name of Person Signing Signature	03/01/2006 LHUELLER	Date		
,	<b>61 FC:8021</b> Total number of pages	49.98 DA including cover sheet		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)				
Do not detac	ch this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		rk Office		
	ndria, VA 22313-1450	data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample		

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FORM PTO-1595 ATTACHMENT

#### 1. Name of Conveying Parties - Continued - ALL INDIVIDUALS

Gregory P. Manning 167 Perry Street, 3S New York, NY 10014 (New York, New York County, New York)

Citizenship

United States of America

Bernie A. Weinstein 26 Reynolds Lane Katonah, New York 10536-3837 (Katonah, New York County, New York)

Citizenship

United States of America

Richard K. Brath 123 Coady Avenue Toronto, Ontario, M4M 2Y9 Canada (Toronto, Ontario, Canada)

Citizenship

Canada

Michael A. Peters 8 Wellesley St. E., #310 Toronto, Ontario, M4Y 3B2 Canada (Toronto, Ontario, Canada)

Citizenship

Canada

William (nmi) Wright 55 Havelock Street Toronto, Ontario, M6H 3B3 Canada (Toronto, Ontario, Canada)

Citizenship

Canada

1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Design Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, CFPH, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 135 E. 57th Street, New York, New York 10022, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Design Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all design patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all design patents for said invention, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain design patents, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute reasonable powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

At the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any reasonable legal proceedings, sign all reasonable lawful papers, execute all reasonable divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do whatever is reasonable to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

mp.s.

# DESIGN APPLICATION 29/206964

2

Title of Invention:	GRAPHIC USER INTERFACE FOR MARKET DATA VIEWER
Signature of first inventor:	Moz
Inventor's name:	Jeffrey M. Bandman
Residence	New York, Washington, New York
Date:	MARCH 10, 2005
Date Application executed:	September 20, 2004

## DESIGN APPLICATION 29/206964

3

Title ·	OI.	ınv	enu	lon

GRAPHIC USER INTERFACE FOR MARKET

DATA VIEWER.

Signature of second inventor:

Inventor's name:

Residence

Date:

Date Application executed:

Gregory P. Manning

New York, New York County, New York

Sept. 17, 2004

## DESIGN APPLICATION 29/206964

4

Т	itle	of	In	ven	tic	m·
1	uc	. ОТ	ш	ven	H.C	и:

GRAPHIC USER INTERFACE FOR MARKET

DATA VIEWER

Signature of third inventor:

BAUlensten

Inventor's name:

Bernie A. Weinstein

Residence

Katonah, New York County, New York

Date:

January 6, 2005

Date Application executed:

January 6, 2005

**DESIGN APPLICATION** 29/206964

5

T-1-1	~ -	. •	
Litle	of Inv	ention:	

GRAPHIC USER INTERFACE FOR MARKET

DATA VIEWER - DESIGN PATENT

Signature of fourth inventor:

Inventor's name:

Residence

Date:

Date Application executed:

Richard K. Brath

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

DESIGN APPLICATION 29/206964

6

_		_	~		
1	THE	O.T.	1177	venti	On.
	140	$\mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{I}}$	TTT	4 OTT#	on.

GRAPHIC USER INTERFACE FOR MARKET

DATA VIEWER - DESIGN PATENT

Signature of fifth inventor:

Michael A. Peters

Inventor's name:

Residence

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Date:

DEC 23 /0

Date Application executed:

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO.
075224 0120		

DESIGN APPLICATION 29/206964

7

Title of Invention:	GRAPHIC USER INTERFACE FOR MARKET DATA VIEWER - DESIGN PATENT
Signature of sixth inventor:	WW
Inventor's name:	William Wright
Residence	Toronto, Ontario, Canada
Date:	JAN 31/05
Date Application executed:	DEC 23/04

PATENT REEL: 017605 FRAME: 0136

**RECORDED: 02/27/2006**